

[em] Submission Acknowledgement

Vladimir Pešić <vladopesic@gmail.com>

To: Mr Muhammad Iqbal

Thu, Jun 21, 2018 at 11:01 PM

Mr Muhammad Iqbal:

Thank you for submitting the manuscript, "First record *Neostethus bicornis* (Phallostethidae: Atheriniformes) for Sumatran waters, Indonesia" to *Ecologica Montenegrina*. With the online journal management system that we are using, you will be able to track its progress through the editorial process by logging in to the journal web site:

Manuscript URL: <https://www.biotaxa.org/em/author/submission/39450>

Username: iqbal

If you have any questions, please contact me. Thank you for considering this journal as a venue for your work.

Vladimir Pešić

Ecologica Montenegrina

Ecologica Montenegrina

<http://biotaxa.org/em>

Re: [em] Proof1- First record *Neostethus bicornis* (Phallostethidae: Atheriniformes) for Sumatran waters, Indonesia4

vladimir pesic <vladopesic@gmail.com>

To: muhammad iqbal muhammad iqbal

Fri, Nov 29, 2019 at 4:47 AM

Dear Iqbal,

I am pleased to inform that the proof1 of your manuscript is ready. Please read it carefully and send me list of corrections indicating them directly in the enclosed proof file. If possible return corrections within 72 hours.

Best regards,

Vladimir

Vladimir Pesic

Chief Editor

Ecologica Montenegrina

www.biotaxa.org/em

•

The Skadar/Skodra Lake Environment. [link](#)

Ecologica Montenegrina journal. [link](#)

[Hanum etal Proof1.pdf](#)

[559.4kB](#)

muhammad iqbal muhammad iqbal <kpbsos26@yahoo.com>

To: vladimir pesic

Sat, Nov 30, 2019 at 8:17 AM

Dear Prof. Vladimir,

Thank you very much for preparing proofreading of our paper. Please find our corrections:

1. All et al., should be et al. (without coma), following EM style
<https://www.biotaxa.org/em/about/submissions#authorGuidelines>
2. Following EM style, These must be:
 - Introduction, line 2, "Parenti, 1989" must be "Parenti, 1989"
 - Introduction, line 9-10, "Parenti, 1989; Parenti, 2014" must be ""Parenti 1989; Parenti 2014"
 - Page 2(48) line 3, "Parenti, 2014" must be "Parenti 2014"
 - Line 6, "Parenti & Louie, 1998" must "Parenti & Louie 1998"
 - Results and Discussions, line 2-3, "Roberts, 1971; Parenti, 1989; Kottelat et al., 1993; Parenti, 2014" must be "Roberts 1971; Parenti 1989; Kottelat et al. 1993; Parenti 2014"
 - Paragraph after Figure 3, line 3, "Wibowo & Suyatno, 1998" must be "Wibowo & Suyatno 1998"
 - Paragraph after Figure 3, line 6-7, "Iqbal & Yustian, 2016; Iqbal et al., 2017a, 2017b, 2017c; Iqbal et al., 2018a; Iqbal et al., 2018b; Iqbal et al., 2018c" must be "Iqbal & Yustian 2016; Iqbal et al. 2017a, 2017b, 2017c; Iqbal et al. 2018a; Iqbal et al. 2018b; Iqbal et al. 2018c"
3. Page 2 (48), line 6, "Phallostethid" should be "phallostethid"
4. Material and Methods, Line 1, "Phallostethid" should be "phallostethid"
5. Results and Discussions, Line 1, "Phallostethid" should be "phallostethid"
6. Results and Discussions, Line 6, "than25.7 mm" should be "than 25.7 mm" with space after than
7. Results and Discussions, line 7 "thatmeets" should be "that meets" wit space
8. Page 4 (50), line 3, "Phallostethid" should be "phallostethid"
9. Line before Figure 2, "phallostethidsin" should be "phallostethids in"
10. Figure 2. Text should be replace here: "The preserved specimen of *N. bicornis* caught at freshwater habitat near mouth of Musi river on 8 April 2018 in Musi River, Banyuasin district, South Sumatra Province, Indonesia (Photo: Muhammad Iqbal)
11. Last line in paragraph after Figure 3, "Phallostethid" should be "phallostethid"

Kindest regards,

Iqbal

• •

vladimir pesic <vladopesic@gmail.com>

To: muhammad iqbal muhammad iqbal

Sun, Dec 1, 2019 at 2:51 PM

Dear Iqbal,

Please find enclosed final version. I hope now all is fine. Your manuscript will be published tomorrow online.

I will keep you updated.

Best regards,
Vladimir

Vladimir Pesic
Chief Editor

Ecologica Montenegrina
www.biotaxa.org/em

--

Prof dr Vladimir Pesic
University of Montenegro
Cetinjski put bb
81000 Podgorica
Montenegro
www.researchgate.net/profile/Vladimir_Pesic/
The Skadar/Skodra Lake Environment. [link](#)
Ecologica Montenegrina journal. [link](#)

•

[Hanum etal EcolMonten, 24, 47-51.pdf](#)
[558kB](#)

•

• • • •

•

muhammad iqbal muhammad iqbal <kpbsos26@yahoo.com>
To:vladimir pesic
Sun, Dec 1, 2019 at 5:29 PM

Dear Prof. Vladimir,

Thank you very much for your help. We just add very minor corrections here:

1. Introduction page 1, line 10 "12 species:Neostethus" must be "12 species: Neostethus" with space after species
2. Introduction page 1, line 13 "Villadolid and Manacop, 1935" should be "Villadolid & Manacop, 1935"
3. Figure 1, "N.bicornis " must be "N. bicornis" with space after N.
4. Paragraph after Figure 3, line 7, "Iqbal et al. 2017a, 2017b, 2017c; Iqbal et al. 2018a; Iqbal et al. 2018b; Iqbal et al. 2018c" should be "Iqbal et al. 2017a, b, c; Iqbal et al. 2018a, b, c". Follow EM format here:
<https://www.biotaxa.org/em/about/submissions#authorGuidelines>

After this, We Ok to publish the paper online. We will do payment tommorow, because there is no office open in the week end.

Kindest regards,
Iqbal

On Sunday, December 1, 2019, 2:51:19 PM GMT+7, vladimir pesic <vladopesic@gmail.com> wrote:

Dear Iqbal,

Please find enclosed final version. I hope now all is fine. Your manuscript will be published tomorrow online.

I will keep you updated.

Best regards,
Vladimir

Vladimir Pesic
Chief Editor

Ecologica Montenegrina

www.biotaxa.org/em

On Friday, November 29, 2019, 4:47:06 AM GMT+7, vladimir pesic <vladopesic@gmail.com> wrote:

Dear Iqbal,

I am pleased to inform that the proof¹ of your manuscript is ready. Please read it carefully and send me list of corrections indicating them directly in the enclosed proof file. If possible return corrections within 72 hours.

Best regards,
Vladimir

Vladimir Pesic
Chief Editor

Ecologica Montenegrina

www.biotaxa.org/em

--

Prof dr Vladimir Pesic
University of Montenegro
Cetinjski put bb
81000 Podgorica
Montenegro

www.researchgate.net/profile/Vladimir_Pesic/

The Skadar/Skodra Lake Environment. [link](#)

Ecologica Montenegrina journal. [link](#)